
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Aphasia NZ Charitable Trust $2,000 $1,500

Cardiac Club of Southland Inc $840 $840

Invercargill Citizens Bowling Club Inc $6,000 $3,375

Invercargill Golf Club Inc $700 $525

Learning Differences Aotearoa Trust $8,750 $5,250

Southern Snooker and Billiards Association $3,750 $2,812

Southern Strength Powerlifting Club $5,000 $5,000

Southland Art Society Inc $8,270 $5,100

Southland Mountain Bike Club Inc $27,194 $16,000

Southland Stroke Club Inc $5,000 $3,750

TSB Netball Club $7,960 $5,000

Grants declined in full:

All Saints Church - earthquake strengthening outside current grant criteria

            The Scout Association of New Zealand - support provided to local scouting groups. 

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

MAY 2021                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $49,152

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

 *  Chris Ward declared an interest in the Invercargill Golf Club application.


